Overview: Many events regarding Halloween, hunting and Christmas

Dakota Broadcasting Quarterly Issues/Programs Report

Station: KABD

Quarter: 4th

Year: 2023

Issue Description
Katie Woshnok

Ali Jo Tonfeldt
Tpper Tastad

First Assembly of God
Alexa Sheldon

Dr. Kane Anderson
Gina Karst
Aberdeen Chamber
Aberdeen Roncalli
Bryan Rau

Ali Jo Tonsfeldt

Gene Morsching

Prog Segment
News
News
News
News
News
News
News
News
News
News
News

News

Date

10/02/23
10/03/23
10/04/23
10/05/23
10/06/23
10/09/23
10/10/23
10/11/23
10/12/23
10/13/23
10/16/23

10/17/23

Time

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

Duration

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

Description of Segment

New Interview program with political candidate
News interview program about Fort Sisseton event
News interview program about Groton Pumpkinfest
News interview program about an escape room
News interview program about downtown Aberdeen
News interview program about Northern play

News interview program about Safe Harbor

News interview program about BAH

News interview program about catholic schools
News interview program about scouting for food
News interview program about Fort Sisseton event

News interview program about parks and rec



Guy Trenehill
Aberdeen CVB
Pheasants Forever
Gene Morsching
Bea Smith

Becky Guffin

Kelly Serr

Drift Busters

Nick lllets

Dave McNeil

Aberdeen Community Found.

Carl Perrty

Troy McQuillen
Michelle Schaunaman
John Ellis

Aberdeen Chamber
Aberdeen Roncalli

Joel Author

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

10/18/23
10/19/23
10/20/23
10/23/23
10/24/23
10/25/23
10/26/23
10/27/23
10/30/23
10/31/23
11/01/23
11/02/23
11/03/23
11/06/23
11/07/23
11/08/23
11/09/23

11/10/23

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

News interview program about credit unions
News interview program about pheasant hunting
News interview program about upcoming event
News interview program about parks and rec
News interview program Northern State

News interview program about puiblic schools
News interview program about winter weather
News interview program about snowmobile club
News interview program about Yapatorium events
News interview about Halloween safety

News interview program about grants given out
News interview program with political candidate
News interview program about Aberdeen magazine
News interview program about upcoming play
News interview program about new vet program
News interview program about BAH

News interview program about catholic schools

News interview program about Salvation Army



Pat Gallagher
foundation

Winterfest

Pat Clapsaddle
Amy Beaner

Ray Padgett
Aaron Grant
Dusty Johnson
Social Security
Ali Tonsfeldt
Boys and Girls Club
Aaron Moeller
Becky Guffin
Donnie Bowden
Patricia Kendall
Alexa Sheldon
Mikayla Arechigo

Aberdeen Chamber
Chamber

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

11/13/23

11/14/23
11/15/23
11/16/23
11/17/23
11/20/23
11/21/23
11/22/23
11/24/23
11/27/23
11/28/23
11/29/23
11/30/23
12/01/23
12/04/23
12/05/23

12/06/23

7:35a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35a.m.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

News interview program about Aberdeen Community

News interview program about upcoming event

News interview program about cancer awareness
News interview program about upcoming event

News interview program about Bob Dylan book

News interview program about Marine book

News interview program with us congressman

News interview program about social security

News interview program about Fort Sisseton event
News interivew program about B&G club

News interview program upcoming event

News interview program about public schools

News interview program about high school wrestling
News interview program about iDP Museum

News interview program about downtown association
News interview program about Central girls basketball

News interview program about Christmas with the



Daniel Gallagher
Katherine Quail
Nick llets

Joe Kriby

Dedra Birzer
press

Aberdeen Roncalli

Dedra Birzer
press

Carlen MAddox
Jonas Brodin
Jason Sorenson

Becky Guffin

Dennis LeHane

Austin Goss

Children's Tumor Network

Mike Re

South Dakota Snow Queen

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

News

12/07/23
12/08/23
12/11/23
12/12/23

12/13/23

12/14/23

12/15/23

12/18/23
12/19/23
12/20/23

12/21/23

12/22/23
12/26/23
12/27/23
12/28/23

12/29/23

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7 :35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:35a.m.

7:35 a.m. 5 min.

7:35 a.m.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min

5 min.

5 min.

5 min.

5 min

5 min

News interview program about Roncalli basketball
News interview program about Lions Club

News interview program about Yapatorium event
News interview program about open primaries

News interview program about SD Historical society

News interview program about catholic schools

News interview program about SD Historical society

News interview program about alzheimers
News interview program about renting vs. owning
News interview program about “freedom score”

News interview program about Public Schools

News interview program with author
News interview program about state politics

News interview program about cancer awareness

News interview program about reality tv

5 min.

News interview program about SD Snow queen



