Dakota Broadcasting Quarterly Issues/Programs Report

Station: KABD

Quarter: 4th

Year: 2023

Overview: Many events regarding Halloween, hunting and Christmas

Issue Description	Prog Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Segment
Katie Woshnok	News	10/02/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	New Interview program with political candidate
Ali Jo Tonfeldt	News	10/03/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Fort Sisseton event
Tpper Tastad	News	10/04/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Groton Pumpkinfest
First Assembly of God	News	10/05/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about an escape room
Alexa Sheldon	News	10/06/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about downtown Aberdeen
Dr. Kane Anderson	News	10/09/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Northern play
Gina Karst	News	10/10/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Safe Harbor
Aberdeen Chamber	News	10/11/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about BAH
Aberdeen Roncalli	News	10/12/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about catholic schools
Bryan Rau	News	10/13/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about scouting for food
Ali Jo Tonsfeldt	News	10/16/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Fort Sisseton event
Gene Morsching	News	10/17/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about parks and rec

Guy Trenehill	News	10/18/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about credit unions
Aberdeen CVB	News	10/19/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about pheasant hunting
Pheasants Forever	News	10/20/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about upcoming event
Gene Morsching	News	10/23/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about parks and rec
Bea Smith	News	10/24/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program Northern State
Becky Guffin	News	10/25/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about puiblic schools
Kelly Serr	News	10/26/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about winter weather
Drift Busters	News	10/27/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about snowmobile club
Nick Illets	News	10/30/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about Yapatorium events
Dave McNeil	News	10/31/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview about Halloween safety
Aberdeen Community Found.	News	11/01/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about grants given out
Carl Perrty	News	11/02/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program with political candidate
Troy McQuillen	News	11/03/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about Aberdeen magazine
Michelle Schaunaman	News	11/06/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about upcoming play
John Ellis	News	11/07/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about new vet program
Aberdeen Chamber	News	11/08/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about BAH
Aberdeen Roncalli	News	11/09/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about catholic schools
Joel Author	News	11/10/23	7:35 a.m. 5 min.	News interview program about Salvation Army

Pat Gallagher foundation	News	11/13/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Aberdeen Community
Winterfest	News	11/14/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about upcoming event
Pat Clapsaddle	News	11/15/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about cancer awareness
Amy Beaner	News	11/16/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about upcoming event
Ray Padgett	News	11/17/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Bob Dylan book
Aaron Grant	News	11/20/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Marine book
Dusty Johnson	News	11/21/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program with us congressman
Social Security	News	11/22/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about social security
Ali Tonsfeldt	News	11/24/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Fort Sisseton event
Boys and Girls Club	News	11/27/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interivew program about B&G club
Aaron Moeller	News	11/28/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program upcoming event
Becky Guffin	News	11/29/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about public schools
Donnie Bowden	News	11/30/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about high school wrestling
Patricia Kendall	News	12/01/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about iDP Museum
Alexa Sheldon	News	12/04/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about downtown association
Mikayla Arechigo	News	12/05/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Central girls basketball
Aberdeen Chamber Chamber	News	12/06/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Christmas with the

Daniel Gallagher	News	12/07/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Roncalli basketball
Katherine Quail	News	12/08/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Lions Club
Nick Ilets	News	12/11/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Yapatorium event
Joe Kriby	News	12/12/23	7 :35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about open primaries
Dedra Birzer press	News	12/13/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about SD Historical society
Aberdeen Roncalli	News	12/14/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about catholic schools
Dedra Birzer press	News	12/15/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about SD Historical society
Carlen MAddox	News	12/18/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about alzheimers
Jonas Brodin	News	12/19/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min	News interview program about renting vs. owning
Jason Sorenson	News	12/20/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about "freedom score"
Becky Guffin	News	12/21/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about Public Schools
Dennis LeHane	News	12/22/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program with author
Austin Goss	News	12/26/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min	News interview program about state politics
Children's Tumor Network	News	12/27/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min	News interview program about cancer awareness
Mike Re News	12/28	/23 7:35 a	.m. 5 min.	. News	interview program about reality tv
South Dakota Snow Queen	News	12/29/23	7:35 a.m.	5 min.	News interview program about SD Snow queen